
University of Missouri-Columbia 
School of Fine Arts 

Department of Music 
Event No. 185 in the 1996-97 Series 

Faculty Recital 

CONSTANCE HERBERT AND BARBARA OWEN, PIANISTS 

Saturday, July 26, 1997 3:00p.m. 

Menuetto from Symphony No. 3 

Sonata in D Major, K. 381 

Allegro 
Andante 
Allegro molto 

Sixteen Waltzes 

Le Carnaval des animaux 

Intermission 

I. Introduction et marche royale du lion 
II. Poules e coqs (Chickens and Roosters) 

III. Hemiones (Wild Asses) 
IV. Tortues (Tortoises) 
V. L'Elephant 

VI. Kangourous (Kangaroos) 
Vil. Aquarium 

Rogers Whitmore Recital Hall 

Franz Schubert 
[arr. L. F. Olson] 

W. A. Mozart 

Johannes Brahms 

Saint-Saens 

VIll Personnages a longues oreilles (personages with long ears) 
IX. Le Coucou au fond des bois (Cookoo in the woods) 
X. Voliere (The aviary) 

XI. Pianistes 
XIL Fossiles 

XIII. Le Cygne (The Swan) 
XIV. Final 

Cfrb 
Requests for accommodations related to disability need to be made to Dr. Alex Pickard, 

213 Fine Arts Building, 882-7361, at least seven days in advance of the event. 





University of Missouri-Columbia 
School of Fine Arts 

Department of Music 
Celebrating 90 Years of Excellence in Music, 1907-1997 

Faculty Recital 

BARBARA W OOD, BASSOON 

JANE FRANCK, PIANO 

ASSISTED BY 

CHRISTOPHER JEWELL, BASSOON 

Monday, September 15, 1997 8:00p.m. Rogers Whitmore Recital Hall 

Concerto in G Minor, F. III, Nr. 2 
( orig. for two cellos) 

Allegro 
Adagio 
Allegro 

Largo al Factotum (from The Barber of Seville) 

Impromptu and Humoresque, Op. 35 

Intermission 

Sonata in F. Minor, Op. 120, Nr. 1 
( orig. for clarinet or viola) 

Allegro appassionata 
Andante un poco adagio 
Vivace 

Andante e Rondo Ungarese 

Antonio Vivaldi 
( 16 7 8-1741 ) 

Gioachino Rossini 
(1792-1868) 

arr. Frarn;ois Gebauer 

Reinhold Gliere 
(1875-1956) 

Johannes Brahms 
(1833-1897) 

Carl Maria von Weber 
(1786-1826) 

Requests for accommodations related to disability need to be made to Dr. Alex Pickard, 
213 Fine Arts Building, 882-7361, at least seven days In advance of tire event. 



Upcoming concerts, recitals, 
& other musical events in 

g:s97 

Tim Lautzenheiser: Student Leadership Workshop 9/16/97 J. Wrench Aud., 4:00 pm 

Nancy Lesh, violoncello masterclass 9/19/97 RWRH, 1 :40 pm 

t4Nancy Lesh, violoncello 9/19/97 RWRH, 7:30 pm 

◊Dan Willett, oboe 9/22/97 RWRH, 8:00 pm 

t 4Rajeev Taranot, sarot 9/28/97 RWRH, 7:30pm 

t University Philharmonic 9/30/97 MoTh, 8:00 pm 

◊Missouri Quintet 10/1/97 RWRH, 8:00 pm 

4 All Mendelssohn Concert 10/3/97 RWRH, 8:00pm 

University Percussion Ensemble 10/5/97 Stotler Lounge, 8:00 pm 

t Jazz II & MU Jazz Ensemble 10/6/97 MoTh, 8:00 pm 

Jeffrey Brown, piano 10/7/97 RWRH, 7:00 pm 

t Jazz Combos & Jazz ill 10/7/97 MoTh, 8:00 pm 

t Symphonic Wind Ensemble 10/8/97 MoTh, 8:00 pm 

t Concert Band & Symphonic Band 10/9/97 MoTh, 8:00 pm 

Ronu Majumdar, flute masterclass 10/10/97 Fine Arts Building, 2:40 pm 

t4Ronu Majumdar, flute 10/11/97 MoTh, time TBA 

t4 Vinayak Toorvi, Classical North Indian vocalist 10/12/97 RWRH, 7:00 pm 

4Esterhazy Quartet 10/13/97 RWRH, 8:00 pm 

!!,, t Danilo Perez, Panamanian pianist 10/15/97 RWRH, 8:00 pm 

• t Western Opera Theater 10/17/97 JAud, 8:00 pm 

Bizet's Carmen 

Trombone Studio Recital 10/23/97 RWRH, 2:40 pm 

t University Singers 11/1/97 First Baptist Church, 8:00 pm 

• t Gil Shaham, piano 11/2/97 JAud, 3:00 pm 

◊Sue Stubbs, double bass; Mary Mott!, piano 11/4/97 RWRH, 8:00 pm 

Trombone Choir 11/5/97 RWRH, 7:00 pm 

• t Awadagin Pratt, piano 11/7/97 JAud, 8:00 pm 

University Percussion Ensemble 11/9/97 RWRH, 3:00 pm 

John Thomas, horn 11/11/97 RWRH, 7:00pm 

• t Vienna Boys Choir 11/11/97 JAud, 8:00 pm 

Christopher Jewell, bassoon 11/12/97 RWRH, 7:00 pm 

◊Eva Szekely, violin; Daniel Schene, piano 11/14/97 RWRH, 8:00 pm 

Seth Merenbloom, trombone 11/15/97 RWRH, 7:00 pm 

• t Philip Glass's Les En/ants Terribles 11/15/97 JAud, 8:00 pm 

t Opera Workshop Scenes Program 11/16/97 RWRH, 8:00 pm 

t Opera Workshop Scenes Program 11/17/97 RWRH, 8:00pm 

RWRH = Rogers Whitmore Recital Hall 
JAud=JAuditorium; MoTh=Missouri Theatre 
◊Music Department Faculty or Guest Recital 

!!,,National Pastimes Production 
• University Concert Series Event 

t Admission Charge 



University of Missouri-Columbia 
School of Fine Arts 

Department of Music 
Celebrating 90 Yean of Excellence in Music, 1907-1997 

Faculty Recital 

DAN WILLETT, OBOE AND ENGLISH HORN 

JANE FRANCK, PIANO 

ASSISTED BY 

LESLIE PERNA, VIOLA 

DARRY DOLEZAL, VIOLONCELLO 

Monday, September 22, 1997 

Sonate (1938) 
Munter 
Sehr langsam, lebhaft 

Pavane pour une infante defunte 

Eclogue (Elegia), Op. 12 

8:00p.m. Rogers Whitmore Recital Hall 

Paul Hindemith 
(1895-1963) 

Maurice Ravel 
(1875-1937) 

transcribed by Dan Willett 

Fyodor Stepanovich Akimenko 
( 1876-1945) 

Intermission 

Gran Concerto on themes from the opera 
The Sicilian Vespers by Verdi 

Trio in C for Oboe, Viola and Violoncello ( 1992) 
con moto 
con espressione 
con spirito 

Antonio Pasculli 
(1842-1924) 

Dan Willett 
(b. 1956) 

Requests for accommodations related to disability need to be made to Dr. Alex Pickard, 
213 Fine Arts Building, 882-7361, at least seven days In advance of the event 



Upcoming concerts, recitals, 
& other musical events in 

~S97 

t❖Rajeev Taranot, sarot 9/l8/97 RWRH, 7:30pm 

t University Philharmonic 9/30/97 MoTh, 8:00 pm 

❖Missouri Quintet 10/1/97 RWRH, 8:00 pm 

◊All Mendelssohn Concert 10/3/97 RWRH, 8:00pm 

University Percussion Ensemble 10/5/97 Stotler Lounge, 8:00 pm 

t Jazz II & MU Jazz Ensemble 10/6/97 MoTh, 8:00 pm 

Jeffrey Brown, piano 10/7/97 RWRH, 7:00 pm 

t Jazz Combos & Jazz III 10/7/97 MoTh, 8:00 pm 

t Symphonic Wind Ensemble 10/8/97 MoTh, 8:00 pm 

t Concert Band & Symphonic Band 10/9/97 MoTh, 8:00 pm 

Ronu Majumdar, flute masterclass 10/10/97 Fine Arts Building, 2:40 pm 

t❖Ronu Majumdar, flute 10/11/97 MoTh, time TBA 

t ❖ Vinayak Toorvi, North Indian vocalist 10/12/97 RWRH, 7:00 pm 

❖ Esterhazy Quartet 10/13/97 RWRH, 8:00 pm 

t1 t Danilo Perez, Panamanian pianist 10/15/97 RWRH, 8:00 pm 

Roger Webb, bass trombone 10/17/97 RWRH, 5:30 pm 

• t Western Opera Theater 10/17/97 JAud, 8:00 pm 

Bizet's Carmen 

Trombone Studio Recital 10/23/97 RWRH, 2:40 pm 

Christopher Jewell, bassoon 10/28/97 RWRH, 7:00 pm 

t University Singers 11/1/97 First Baptist Church, 8:00 pm 

• t Gil Shaham, piano ll/l/97 JAud, 3:00 pm 

◊Sue Stubbs, double bass; Mary Mott!, piano 11/4/97 RWRH, 8:00 pm 

Trombone Choir 11/5/97 RWRH, 7:00pm 

• t Awadagin Pratt, piano 11/7/97 JAud, 8:00 pm 

University Percussion Ensemble 11/9/97 RWRH, 3:00pm 

John Thomas, horn 11/11/97 RWRH, 7:00 pm 

• t Vienna Boys Choir 11/11/97 JAud, 8:00 pm 

❖Marimba Yajalon 11/14/97 Waters Auditorium, 7:00 pm 

❖Eva Szekely, violin; Daniel Schene, piano 11/14/97 RWRH, 8:00 pm 

Seth Merenbloom, trombone 11/15/97 RWRH, 8:30 pm 

• t Philip Glass's Les En/ants Terribles 11/15/97 JAud, 8:00 pm 

t Opera Workshop Scenes Program 11/16/97 RWRH, 3:00 pm 

Buder Brass Quintet 11/16/97 RWRH, 7:00pm 

t Opera Workshop Scenes Program 11/17/97 RWRH, 8:00 pm 

t MU Jazz Ensemble & Jazz II 11/17/97 MoTh, 8:00 pm 

Jena Vieira, soprano; Miguel Campos, violin 11/18/97 RWRH, 5:00pm 

t University Band & Concert Band 11/18/97 MoTh, 8:00 pm 

t Symphonic Wind Ensemble 11/19/97 MoTh, 8:00 pm 

t Symphonic Band & Jazz III llfl.0/97 MoTh, 8:00 pm 

• t Choral Union & University Philharmonic llfl.2/97 JAud, 8:00 pm 

Brahms 's A German Requiem 

RWRH - Rogers Whitmore Recital Hall 
JAud-JAuditorium; MoTh-Missouri Theatre 
❖Music Department Faculty or Guest Recital 

~ National Pastimes Production 
• University Concert Series Event 

t Admission Charge 



University of Missouri-Columbia 
School of Fine Arts 

Department of Music 
Celebrating 90 Years of Excellence in Music, 1907-1997 

Faculty Recital 

MISSOURI QUINTET 

Steven Geibel, flute Dan Willett, oboe 
Paul Garritson, clarinet Marcia Spence, horn 

Barbara Wood, bassoon 

Wednesday, October 1, 1997 

Overture to "Candide" 

Five American Portraits 
H. L. Mencken 
John Cage 
Henry Ford 
Edgar Allen Poe 
Theodore Roosevelt 

Sonata in G, Op. 30, No. 3 
III. Allegro vivace 

March from "Tsar Sultan" 

Lyric Pieces 
Springdans,Op.47,No.6 
Smafugl, Op. 43, No. 4 
Halling, Op. 47, No. 4 

8:00p.m. 

Intermission 

Bestemors menuett, Op. 68, No. 3 
Fransk serenade, Op. 62, No. 3 

Wapango 
Aires Tropicales 

IV. Vals Venezolano 
VI. Contradanza 

MfQ 

Rogers Whitmore Recital Hall 

Leonard Bernstein 
( 1918-1990) 

arr. Todd Waldecker 

Stephen Gryc: 
(b. 1949) 

Ludwig van Beethoven 
(1770-1827) 

arr. Dan Willett 

Nicolai Rimsky-Korsakov 
(1844-1908) 

arr. Dan Willett 

Edvard Grieg 
(1843-1907) 

arr. Dan Willett 

Paquito D'Rivera 
(b. 1948) 

Requests for accommodations related to dlsabUlty need to be made to Dr. Alex Pickard, 
213 Fine Arts Building, 882-7361, at least seven days In advance of the event. 



Upcoming concerts, recitals, 
& other musical events in 

cfS97 

◊Chamber Music of Felix Mendelssohn 
University Percussion Ensemble 

t Jazz II & MU Jazz Ensemble 
Jeffrey Brown, piano 

t Jazz Combos & Jazz III 
t Symphonic Wind Ensemble 

t Concert Band & Symphonic Band 
Ronu Majumdar, flute masterclass 

t◊Ronu Majumdar, flute 
t ◊Vinayak Toorvi, North Indian vocalist 

◊Esterhazy Quartet 
"' t Danilo Perez, Panamanian pianist 

Roger Webb, bass trombone 
• t Western Opera Theater 

Bizet's Cannen 

Brooksie Batye, flute 
Trombone Studio Recital 

Joe Rackers, piano 
t University Singers 

• t Gil Shaham, violin 
Phi Mu Alpha recital 
Ryan Malone, piano 

◊Sue Stubbs, double bass; Mary Matti, piano 
Trombone Choir 

• t Awadagin Pratt, piano 
University Percussion Ensemble 

John Thomas, horn 
• t Vienna Boys Choir 

◊Marimba Yajalon 
◊Eva Szekely, violin; Daniel Schene, piano 

Seth Merenbloom, trombone 
• t Philip Glass's Les Enfants Terribles 

t Opera Workshop Scenes Program 
Buder Brass Quintet 

t Opera Workshop Scenes Program 
t MU Jazz Ensemble & Jazz II 

Jena Vieira, soprano; Miguel Campos, violin 
Christopher Jewell, bassoon 

t University Band & Concert Band 
t Symphonic Wind Ensemble 
t Symphonic Band & Jazz III 

• t Choral Union & University Philharmonic 
Hrahms's /\ German Requiem 

10/3/97 
10/5/97 
10/6/97 
10/7/97 
10/7/97 
10/8/97 
10/9/97 
10/10/97 
10/11/97 
10/12/97 
10/13/97 
10/15/97 
10/17/97 
10/17 /97 

10/21/97 
10/23/97 
10/28/97 
11/1/97 
11/2/97 
11/2/97 
11/3/97 
11/4/97 
11/5/97 
11/7 /97 
11/9/97 
11/11/97 
11/11/97 
11/14/97 
11/14/97 
11/15/97 
11/15/97 
11/16/97 
11/16/97 
11/17/97 
11/17/97 
11/18/97 
11/18/97 
11/18/97 
11/19/97 
11/20/97 
11/22/97 

RWRH, 8:00 pm 
Stotler Lounge, 8:00 pm 
MoTh, 8:00 pm 
RWRH, 7:00 pm 
MoTh, 8:00 pm 
MoTh, 8:00 pm 
MoTh, 8:00 pm 
FAB, 2:40 pm 
MoTh, time TBA 
RWRH, 7:00 pm 
RWRH, 8:00 pm 
RWRH, 8:00 pm 
RWRH, 5:30 pm 
]Aud, 8:00 pm 

RWRH, 8:30 pm 
RWRH, 2:40 pm 
RWRH, 8:30 pm 
First Baptist Church, 8:00 pm 
]Aud, 3:00 pm 
RWRH, 7:00 pm 
RWRH, 8:30 pm 
RWRH, 8:00 pm 
RWRH, 7:00 pm 
]Aud, 8:00 pm 
RWRH, 3:00 pm 
RWRH, 7:00 pm 
JAud, 8:00 pm 
Waters Auditorium, 7:00 pm 
RWRH, 8:00 pm 
RWRH, 8:30 pm 
JAud, 8:00 pm 
RWRH, 3:00 pm 
RWRH, 7:00 pm 
RWRH, 8:00 pm 
MoTh, 8:00 pm 
RWRH, 5:00 pm 
RWRH, 7:00 pm 
MoTh, 8:00 pm 
MoTh, 8:00 pm 
MoTh, 8:00 pm 
]Aud, 8:00 pm 

RWRH = Rogers Whitmore Recital Hall 
JAud=JAuditorium; MoTh=Missouri Theatre 
◊Music Department Faculty or Guest Recital 

t.National Pastimes Production 
• University Concert Series Event 

t Admission Charge 



University of Missouri-Columbia 
School of Fine Arts 

Department of Music 
Celebrating 90 Years of Exccllcnce in Music, 1907- 1997 

Faculty Recital 

ESTERHAZY QUARTET 

Eva Szekely, violin 
John McLeod, violin 
Leslie Perna, viola 

Darry Dolezal, violoncello 

Monday, October 13, 1997 

Quartettsatz, Op. Posth. 

Quartet in D Minor, Op. 76, No. 2 
Allegro 
Andante, o piu tosto allegretto 
Menuetto 
Vivace assai 

8:00p.m. 

Intermission 

String Quartet No. 9, Op. 117 
Moderato con moto 
Adagio 
Allegretto 
Adagio 
Allegro 

Rogers Whitmore Recital Hall 

Franz Schubert 
(1797-1828) 

Franz Joseph Haydn 
(1732-1809) 

Dmitri Shostakovich 
(1906-1975) 

Requests for accommodations related to dlsablllty need to be made to Dr. Alex Pickard, 
213 Fine Arts Building, 882-7361, at least seven days In advance of the event. 



Upcoming concerts, recitals, 
& other musical events in 

cfS97 

Keyboard Area Recital 10/14/97 RWRH, 2:40 pm 

t:,. t Danilo Perez, Panamanian pianist 10/15/97 RWRH, 8:00 pm 

Roger Webb, bass trombone 10/17/97 RWRH, 5:30pm 

t Musical Theater: Into the Woods 10/16-10/18/97 Rhynsburger Theatre, 8:00 pm 

• t Western Opera Theater 10/17/97 JAud, 8:00 pm 

Bizet's Carmen 

t Musical Theater: Into the Woods 10/19/97 Rhynsburger Theatre, 2:00 pm 

Roger Oyster, trombone/euphonium masterclass 10/21/97 RWRH, 2:30 pm 

◊Roger Oyster, euphonium & trombone 10/21/97 RWRH, 7:00pm 

Brooksie Batye, flute 10/21/97 RWRH, 8:30 pm 

Trombone Studio Recital 10/23/97 RWRH, 2:40 pm 

Voice Area Recital 10/28/97 RWRH, 2:40 pm 

Joe Rackers, piano 10/28/97 RWRH, 8:30 pm 

MU Chamber Soloists 11/1/97 RWRH, 7:00pm 

t University Singers 11/1/97 First Baptist Church, 8:00 pm 

• t Gil Shaham, violin 11(2/97 JAud, 3:00 pm 

Phi Mu Alpha recital 11(2/97 RWRH, 7:00 pm 

Ryan Malone, piano 11/3/97 RWRH, 8:30 pm 

Woodwind Area Recital 11/4/97 RWRH, 2:40 pm 

◊Sue Stubbs, double bass; Mary Mott!, piano 11/4/97 RWRH, 8:00 pm 

Trombone Choir 11/5/97 RWRH, 7:00 pm 

• t Awadagin Pratt, piano 11/7/97 JAud, 8:00 pm 

University Percussion Ensemble 11/9/97 RWRH, 3:00 pm 

Brass Area Recital 11/11/97 RWRH, 2 :40 pm 

John Thomas, horn 11/11/97 RWRH, 7:00 pm 

• t Vienna Boys Choir 11/11/97 JAud, 8:00 pm 

◊Marimba Yajalon 11/14/97 Waters Auditorium, 7:00 pm 

◊Eva Szekely, violin; Daniel Schene, piano 11/14/97 RWRH, 8:00pm 

Seth Merenbloom, trombone 11/15/97 RWRH, 8:30 pm 

• t Philip Glass's Les Enfants Terribles 11/15/97 JAud, 8:00 pm 

t Opera Workshop Scenes Program 11/16/97 RWRH, 3:00 pm 

Buder Brass Quintet 11/16/97 RWRH, 7:00pm 

t Opera Workshop Scenes Program 11/17/97 RWRH, 8:00 pm 

t MU Jazz Ensemble & Jazz II 11/17/97 MoTh, 8:00 pm 

Percussion Area Recital 11/18/97 RWRH, 2:40 pm 

Jena Vieira, soprano 11/18/97 RWRH, 5:00 pm 

Christopher Jewell, bassoon 11/18/97 RWRH, 7:00pm 

RWRH = Rogers Whitmore Recital Hall 
J Aud=J Auditorium; Mo Th=Missouri Theatre 
◊Music Department Faculty or Guest Recital 

t:i.National Pastimes Production 
• University Concert Series Event 

t Admission Charge 
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